

TOYA S.A.
ul. Sołtysowicka 13 - 15
51 - 168 Wrocław
tel.: 071 32 46 200
fax: 071 32 46 373
e-mail: biuro@yato.pl

ODDZIAŁ WARSZAWSKI
Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
al. Kasztanowa 160
05 - 831 Młochów k. Nadarzyna
tel.: 022 73 82 800
fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

0624/YG-02150/EC-food/2024

We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:

Chopping board made of polyethylene (PE):

TOYA SA catalogue no.	Size [mm]	Thickness [mm]	Colour
YG-02150	250x150	10	white
YG-02153	300x220	10	white
YG-02160	350x250	20	white
YG-02163	440x290	20	white
YG-02166	500x340	20	white
YG-02168	600x390	20	white
YG-02180	600x400	20	red
YG-02181		20	green
YG-02182		20	złoty
YG-02183		20	blue
YG-02184		20	white
YG-02185		20	brown
YG-02170	450x300	13	red
YG-02171		13	green
YG-02172		13	yellow
YG-02173		13	blue
YG-02174		13	white
YG-02175		13	brown

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:

10/2011 – Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 3% acetic acid

Test report no.: SHAHL23021530801 and SHAHL24002971401 issued by: SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co. Ltd.

Declared migration:

Barium: < 1 mg/kg
Cobalt: < 0,05 mg/kg
Copper: < 5 mg/kg
Iron: < 48 mg/kg

Lithium: < 0,6 mg/kg
Magnesium: < 0,6 mg/kg
Zinc: < 25 mg/kg
Aluminum: < 1 mg/kg

Nickel: < 0,1 mg/kg

Requirements for the use of material or article:

The product is intended for contact with food.

Wrocław, 2024.06.01
(Place and date of issue)

 **TOYA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ**
SPECJALISTA DS. TECHNICZNYCH
TOMASZ ZYCH

(Name and signature of authorized person)